K−2
K
H
Y
D
R
A
U

minimum at shipping from factory. When using the unit, change these settings to
necessary rate and pressure.
■Description of the model designation
ＴＰ10Ｅ-ＢＥＡ１-Ｂ-（*）-03
Model No.
Option (Please refer to page K-5 for details.)
Motor capacity (Efficiency level: IE3)
    Ｂ：０．７５ｋＷ　４Ｐ
   Ｃ：１．５ｋＷ　４Ｐ
   Ｄ：２．２ｋＷ　４Ｐ
Pressure adjustment range
   A1: 1.5 to 2.5 MPa
   A2: 2.5 to 4 MPa
   A3: 4 to 7 MPa
   B3: 4 to 7 MPa (Fixed HP type)
                (Type that suppresses cut-off pressure and input)
   A4: 6 to 8 MPa
Pump capacity
   BE: 8 cm3/rev
   CE: 16.7 cm3/rev
“ECO” series
Tank capacity
  １０：１０Ｌ
  ２０：１８Ｌ
TOYOPAC
●Hydraulic circuit
* Select combinations of the tank capacity, pump capacity and motor capacity from the base model column in the table of specifications.
P R DR
K−3
K
H
Y
D
R
A
U
LIC
 P
O
W
E
R
 U
N
ITS
■Specifications
Base model
TP10E-BEA1-B-03
TP10E-BEA2-B-03
TP10E-BEA3-B-03
TP10E-BEA3-C-03
TP20E-BEA4-C-03
TP20E-CEA2-C-03
TP20E-CEB3-C-03
TP20E-CEA3-D-03
TP20E-CEA4-D-03
Tank capacity
(L)
10
18
Max. operating pressure
(MPa)
2.5
4
7
8
4
7
8
Motor capacity
(kW)
0.75 kW 4P
1.5 kW 4P

minimum at shipping from factory. When using the unit, change these settings to
necessary rate and pressure.
■Description of the model designation
ＴＰ10Ｅ-ＢＥＡ１-Ｂ-（*）-03
Model No.
Option (Please refer to page K-5 for details.)
Motor capacity (Efficiency level: IE3)
    Ｂ：０．７５ｋＷ　４Ｐ
   Ｃ：１．５ｋＷ　４Ｐ
   Ｄ：２．２ｋＷ　４Ｐ
Pressure adjustment range
   A1: 1.5 to 2.5 MPa
   A2: 2.5 to 4 MPa
   A3: 4 to 7 MPa
   B3: 4 to 7 MPa (Fixed HP type)
                (Type that suppresses cut-off pressure and input)
   A4: 6 to 8 MPa
Pump capacity
   BE: 8 cm3/rev
   CE: 16.7 cm3/rev
“ECO” series
Tank capacity
  １０：１０Ｌ
  ２０：１８Ｌ
TOYOPAC
●Hydraulic circuit
* Select combinations of the tank capacity, pump capacity and motor capacity from the base model column in the table of specifications.
P R DR
K−4
K

minimum at shipping from factory. When using the unit, change these settings to necessary
rate and pressure.
■Description of the model designation
●Hydraulic circuit
* Select combinations of the tank capacity, pump capacity and motor capacity from the base model column in the table of specifications.
TP10E-BEA1-B-CC***-03
TP10E-BEA2-B-CC***-03
TP10E-BEA3-B-CC***-03
TP10E-BEA3-C-CC***-03
TP20E-BEA4-C-CC***-03
TP20E-CEA2-C-CC***-03
TP20E-CEB3-C-CC***-03
TP20E-CEA3-D-CC***-03
TP20E-CEA4-D-CC***-03
10
18
2.5
4
7
8
4
7
8
0.75 kW 4P
1.5 kW 4P
2.2 kW 4P
8
16.7
1.5 to 2.5
2.5 to 4.0
4.0 to 7.0
6.0 to 8.0
2.5 to 4.0
4.0 to 7.0
6.0 to 8.0
CC200
　AC200V 50/60Hz
　AC220V 60Hz
CC230
　AC230V 60Hz
CC460
　AC460V 60HZ
33
38
39
47
TP10E-BEA□-B-CC***-03 TP10E-BEA□-C-CC***-03 TP20E-CEA□-C-CC***-03 TP20E-CEA□-D-CC***-03
TP20E-CEA※-D-CC200-03
TP※E-BEA※-C-CC200-03
TP20E-CEA4-D-CC200-03
TP20E-BEA4-C-CC200-03
CE-03タイプ
BE-03タイプ 1800min-1
1800min-1
1500min-1
1500min-1
30
20
10
0
0 90 180 270 360 450
20mm2/c
■Specifications
*1: Hydraulic fluid and options are not included.
■Power consumption ■Noise characteristics
■Adjustment of displacement by the pump

minimum at shipping from factory. When using the unit, change these settings to necessary
rate and pressure.
■Description of the model designation
●Hydraulic circuit
* Select combinations of the tank capacity, pump capacity and motor capacity from the base model column in the table of specifications.
TP10E-BEA1-B-CC***-03
TP10E-BEA2-B-CC***-03
TP10E-BEA3-B-CC***-03
TP10E-BEA3-C-CC***-03
TP20E-BEA4-C-CC***-03
TP20E-CEA2-C-CC***-03
TP20E-CEB3-C-CC***-03
TP20E-CEA3-D-CC***-03
TP20E-CEA4-D-CC***-03
10
18
2.5
4
7
8
4
7
8
0.75 kW 4P
1.5 kW 4P
2.2 kW 4P
8
16.7
1.5 to 2.5
2.5 to 4.0
4.0 to 7.0
6.0 to 8.0
2.5 to 4.0
4.0 to 7.0
6.0 to 8.0
CC200
　AC200V 50/60Hz
　AC220V 60Hz
CC230
　AC230V 60Hz
CC460
　AC460V 60HZ
33
38
39
47
TP10E-BEA□-B-CC***-03 TP10E-BEA□-C-CC***-03 TP20E-CEA□-C-CC***-03 TP20E-CEA□-D-CC***-03
TP20E-CEA※-D-CC200-03
TP※E-BEA※-C-CC200-03
TP20E-CEA4-D-CC200-03
TP20E-BEA4-C-CC200-03
CE-03タイプ
BE-03タイプ 1800min-1
1800min-1
1500min-1
1500min-1
30
20
10
0
0 90 180 270 360 450
20mm2/c
■Specifications
*1: Hydraulic fluid and options are not included.
■Power consumption ■Noise characteristics
■Adjustment of displacement by the pump